Area Admeasuring 69.00 Sq.mtrs with Construction Area out of City Survey No.218,
Its Grampanchayat Milkat No.76C/2 situated at Vilage Chichondi, Taluka Pathardi,
within the Limits of Ahmednagar ZP, Ahmednagar.

30709630002084

5 1) Gotiram Chhagan
Avhad (Borrower),
2) Ranjana Gotiram

Avhad
(Co-Borrower)

18-10-2025
Rs.2,65,540.70 (Rupees

Two Lakhs Sixty Five
Thousand Five Hundred
Forty and Seventy Paise
Only) as on 15/10/2025

Date:
24-12-2025

Time:
05:27 PM
Symbolic

Possession

Whereas the Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein
above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's

[...]

Whereas, OA NO. 207 OF 2025 was listed before Learned presiding officer on 02.06.2025.
Whereas, this Hon’ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons / notice on the said 
Application under Section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of 
debts of Rs. 30,36,589.14 (Rupees Thirty Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty Nine and Paise Fourteen Only) (Application along with copies of Documents 
etc. annexed).
Whereas the service of summons could not be effected in ordinary manner and 
whereas the Application for substituted service has been allowed by this Hon’ble 
Tribunal.